

# Laner Muchin Announces Attorney Brian K. Jackson Elected to Partnership

#### 12.11.2018

**Chicago, IL** – Laner Muchin is pleased to announce Brian K. Jackson has been elected to partnership in the firm effective January 1, 2019.

"We are extremely proud to promote Brian to partnership in the firm," said Jim Convery, Managing Partner. "Brian is an accomplished and creative litigation attorney who solves complex issues for his clients and has established himself as a go-to client advocate. He is an important part of the culture at the firm."

Jackson's legal practice has concentrated on representing management clients in labor and employment matters.

He regularly services clients on a wide range of employment/labor matters, including, but not limited to: individual, class and collective wage and hour cases; discrimination, harassment, and retaliation claims; leaves of absence; domestic violence issues impacting the workplace; disability accommodation; whistleblower claims; unfair competition matters; public and private sector arbitration; employment counseling; drafting and reviewing employment policies, employment agreements, separation agreements, settlement agreements, restrictive covenants, and consulting agreements; and preparing severance plans and related exit program documents for reorganizations.

#### Firm Profile

Laner Muchin Ltd. concentrates in the representation of employers in labor relations, employment litigation, employee benefits and business

### **Attorneys**

Brian K. Jackson

## **Practice Areas**

Counseling and Transactional

Labor Management Relations



## Laner Muchin Announces Attorney Brian K. Jackson Elected to Partnership

immigration matters. The firm provides legal services to clients from coast to coast. For more information on our firm and our services, visit www.lanermuchin.com.